## 503169700 02/06/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3216315

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
MARK A. REILEY			12/01/2010			
JUSTIN LERMAN			12/01/2010			
RICHARD G. MAULDI	N		12/01/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SI-BON	IE INC.				
Street Address:	3055 O	LIN AVENUE, SUITE 2200				
City:	SAN JC	DSE				
State/Country:	CALIFC	DRNIA				
Postal Code:	95128					
Application Number:		14274486				
Property Type	•	Number				
Application Number:		14274486				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(650)212-7562				
		the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be				
Phone: 650-212-1700						
Email:		info@shayglenn.com				
Correspondent Name: SHAY GLENN LLP						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		2755 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 210 SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94403				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		11813-700.311				
NAME OF SUBMITTER		JENNIFER CAPIZZI	JENNIFER CAPIZZI			
SIGNATURE:		, <b>°</b>	/Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071/			
DATE SIGNED: 02/06/2015						
Total Attachments: 5 source=11813-700-311_ source=11813-700-311_ source=11813-700-311_	_Assignme _Assignme	nt#page2.tif nt#page3.tif				
source=11813-700-311_	_Assignme	nt#page4.tif				

FILED VIA EPAS

## **ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 11813-700.311**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FOR PATENTS					
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT / ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
<ul><li>(1) Mark A. REILEY</li><li>(2) Justin LERMAN</li><li>(3) Richard G. MAULDIN</li></ul>	Name: SI-BONE INC. 3055 Olin Avenue, Suite 2200 San Jose, CA 95128				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
🔀 Assignment 📃 Merger	Name:				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:				
	City: State: Zip:				
EXECUTION DATE(S): (1)-(3) 12/01/2010	Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) – <b>14/274,486</b>	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE FIXATION OR FUSION OF BONE USING COMPRESSIVE IMPLANTS					
Additional num	bers attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Winston S. Chu Shay Glenn LLP 2755 Campus Drive, Suite 210					
San Mateo, CA 94403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)(1)): \$0.00				
	None required. Please charge fees to <b>Deposit Account</b> <b>No. 50-4050</b> .				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
8. Statement and signature.					
	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Winston S. Chu, Reg. No. 55,071	The February 6, 2015				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer	NS: 5				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Mark A. Reiley/Justin Lerman and Richard G. Mauldin, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to SI-Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone Using Compressive Implants, as described in application 12/924,784, filed 5 October 2010 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this	01	day of	Pecenty	<u>, 2010.</u>	$\wedge$
-		M	45	Der	Ge
		Mark A.	Reiley		
of California					$\langle \rangle$

State County of SANTA CLARA

On <u>bleember 1, 2010</u> (date), before me, <u>SHAPON F. NELSON</u> \_ (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Mark A. Reiley personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/bet/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Maunthelson (Notary Public) (Seal)



SI-Bone Inc.

Signed, sealed and delivered this  $\_\mathcal{O}$  [ , 2010. day of \_ Justin Lerman

State of California County of SANTA CLARA

On DEEEMBER 1, 2010 (date), before me, \_\_\_\_SHARON F. NELSON\_ (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Justin Lerman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature <u>Aharon Frieson</u> (Seal) (Notary Public)



ASSIGNMENT

Initial

SI-Bone Inc.

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Mark A. Reiley/Justin Lerman and Richard G. Mauldin, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to SI-Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone Using Compressive Implants, as described in application 12/924,784, filed 5 October 2010 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this _	01	day of .	Dec	enter, 20	10.
		$\Delta$	U	Ge	ife
		Mark A	A. Reiley		
State of California					
County of SANTA CLARA					$\bigcirc$

On <u>btetmber</u> 1, 2010 (date), before me, <u>SHAPON F. NELSON</u> (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Mark A. Reiley personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/bet/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Marnelson (Notary Public) (Seal)



Signed, sealed and delivered this  $\_ O$  | . 2010. day of Justin Lerman

State of California County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>

On <u>DELEMBER 1, 2010</u> (date), before me, <u>SHARON F. NELSON</u> (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Justin Lerman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Alaran Inclash (Notary Public) (Seal)



ASSIGNMENT

Date SI-Bone Inc.

For good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Mark A. Reiley/Justin Lerman and Richard G. Mauldin, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to SI Bone, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Systems and Methods for the Fixation or Fusion of Bone Using Compressive Implants, as described in application 12/924,784, filed 5 October 2010 for United States patent, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this _	01	day of	December	_,2010.
		M	4	Sale
		Mark A.	Reiley	
of California				

State of California County of <u>SANTA CLADA</u>

On <u>btetmber</u> 1, 2010 (date), before me, <u>SHAPON F. NELSAN</u> (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Mark A. Reiley personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/bet/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/bet/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature Alauntnelson	(Seal)
(Notary Public)	



OI day of Decent . 2010. Signed, sealed and delivered this \_\_\_\_ Justin Lerman

State of California County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>

On <u>belember</u> 1, 2010 (date), before me, <u>SHAPON F. NELSON</u> (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Justin Lerman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Alan Fricht (Seal) (Notary Public)



Signed, sealed and delivered this day of	December, 2010.
0	Ribunt Mari
	Richard G. Mauldin

State of California County of <u><u>GANTA CLARA</u></u>

On <u>DELEMBER 1, 2010</u> (date), before me, <u>SHARON F. NELSON</u> (insert name of Notary Public), personally appeared Richard G. Mauldin personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal) Signature \_ (Notary Public)

